AADPP7891B]  

Regulations 31(1) & 31(2) read 

with 31(3), Regulation 29(2) read 

with 29(3), 3(1) read with 3(3) of 

SAST Regulations 2011 and 

Regulation 13(4A) of PIT 

Regulations. 

Section  

15A(b) and  

15H(ii) of the  

SEBI Act  

Rs. 3,40,000/-  

(Rs. Three lacs 

and forty 

thousand only)  

Ashok Gupta  

[PAN: AAIPG7033R]  

Regulations 31(1) & 31(2) read 

with 31(3), Regulation 29(2) read 

with 29(3), 3(1) read with 3(3) of 

SAST Regulations 2011 and 

Regulation 13(4A) of PIT 

Regulations. 

Section  

15A(b) and  

15H(ii) of the  

SEBI Act 

Rs. 3,60,000/- 

(Rs. Three lacs 

and sixty 

thousand only)   

Sushma Gupta  

[PAN: AAJPG9621K]  

Regulations 31(1) & 31(2) read 

with 31(3), Regulation 29(2) read 

with 29(3), 3(1) read with 3(3) of 

SAST Regulations 2011 and 

Regulation 13(3), 13(4A) of PIT 

Regulations. 

Section  

15A(b) and  

15H(ii) of the  

SEBI Act 

Rs. 3,40,000/-  

(Rs. Three lacs 

and forty 

thousand only)  

Ankush Gupta  

[PAN: AHCPG2531K]  

Regulations 31(1) & 31(2) read 

with 31(3), Regulation 29(2) read 

with 29(3), 3(1) read with 3(3) of 

SAST Regulations 2011 and 

Regulation 13(4A) of PIT 

Regulations. 

Section  

15A(b) and

[...]

AMYPG2411K]  

Regulations 31(1) & 31(2) read 

with 31(3), Regulation 29(2) read 

with 29(3), 3(1) read with 3(3) of 

SAST Regulations, 2011 and 

Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) of PIT 

Regulations. 

Section  

15A(b) and  

15H(ii) of the  

SEBI Act 

Rs. 3,80,000/-  

(Rs. Three lacs 

and eighty 

thousand only)  

Simmi Poddar  

[PAN: AAFPP3705N]  

Regulations 31(1) & 31(2) read 

with 31(3), Regulation 29(2) read 

with 29(3), 3(1) read with 3(3) of 

SAST Regulations, 2011 and 

Regulation 13(4A) of PIT 

Regulations. 

Section  

15A(b) and  

15H(ii) of the

[...]

(Rs. Three lacs 

and forty 

thousand only)  

Ashok Gupta HUF  

[PAN: AAAHA4357A]  

Regulations 3(1) read with 3(3) of 

SAST Regulations, 2011 and 

Regulation 13(2A) of PIT 

Regulations. 

Section  

15A(b) and  

15H(ii) of the  

SEBI Act 

Rs. 2,60,000/- 

(Rs. Two lacs 

and sixty 

thousand only)  

Sushanku Enterprises 

Ltd.  

[PAN: AAECS4434R]  

Regulations 3(1) read with 3(3) of 

SAST Regulations, 2011 and 

13(2A) of PIT Regulations 

Section  

15A(b) and  

15H(ii) of the  

SEBI Act 

Rs. 2,60,000/-  

(Rs. Two lacs 

and sixty 

thousand only)  

Subhtex India Ltd.  

[PAN: AABCS3969E]  

Regulations 3(1) read with 3(3) of 

SAST Regulations, 2011 and 

13(1), 13(2A) of PIT Regulations. 

Section  

15A(b) and  

15H(ii) of the  

SEBI Act 

Rs. 2,40,000/-  

(Rs. Two lacs 

and forty 

thousand only)  

Adjudication order in the matter of SVC Resources Limited           Page 26 of 27  

28. The amount of penalty shall be paid either by way of demand draft in favour of “SEBI 

- Penalties Remittable to Government of India”, payable at Mumbai, or by e-payment